



AP-451
Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 854271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:
Page: 1 of 15

Bus Phone: [REDACTED]	Bus Phone: [REDACTED]
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

/A01-00-001#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

01 BRANDT TRACTOR INSPECTION (INCLUDING PICKUP PLATFORM)

CORRECTION:

PERFORMED INSPECTION ON COMBINE AND PICKUP.
MADE LABOUR AND PARTS QUOTE AND EMAILED TO CUSTOMER.
RECEIVED AUTHORIZATION AND CUSTOMER DECLINED ON WORK.
RAN UP COMBINE ,AOK.

ENTERED
Km

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
3970	SERVICE LABOR DISCOUNT	1.00	-439.88	(\$439.88)	Y
Labor: \$2,238.88	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: (\$439.88)	Sub-Total: \$1,799.00	

/A22-22-222#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

02 Trucking

CORRECTION:

Hauling Equipment to and from Customers

OK
Km

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
3901	PICKUP AND DELIVERY-TRANSPORT	2.00	305.00	\$610.00	Y
3980	TRUCKING DISCOUNT	1.00	-305.00	(\$305.00)	Y
Labor: \$159.92	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$305.00	Sub-Total: \$464.92	

/A10-51-018#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

03 CUSTOMER DECLINED - CAB AIR FILTER & RECIRCULATING FILTER-CLEAN

CORRECTION:

COPY



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Make/Model: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]	Meter: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]	Serial Number: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]	Eq ID: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]	Fleet No: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]
Bus Phone: [REDACTED] Prv Phone: [REDACTED]	Bus Phone: [REDACTED] Prv Phone: [REDACTED]	Invoice Number: 1470186 Invoice Date: 5/6/2022 Location: 24 Work Order Number: 239452 Payment Type: [REDACTED] Page: 2 of 15		

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

/A10-51-018#S680 Retail

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A10-51-006#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

04 CUSTOMER DECLINED - HYDRAULIC FILTERS-REPLACE

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A10-51-006#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

05 CUSTOMER DECLINED - CHANGE FUEL FILTERS & CLEAN WATER SEPARATOR

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A10-51-003#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

06 CUSTOMER DECLINED - ENGINE OIL & FILTER-CHANGE

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:
Page: 3 of 15

Bus Phone: [REDACTED]	Bus Phone: [REDACTED]
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

/A10-51-009#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

07 CUSTOMER DECLINED - PRIMARY COUNTERSHAFT GEARCASE OIL-CHANGE

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

Gen8- Retail

COMPLAINT:

08 ROTARY SCREEN JACKSHAFT - REPLACE

CORRECTION:

REMOVED AND REINSTALLED SHIELDS ,DUST SEALS ,BELTS AND ROTORY SCREEN JACKSHAFT.
REMOVED AND REPLACED BEARINGS ,FLANGETTES AND LOCK COLLARS.
SET BELT TENSION.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AZ10044	LOCK COLLAR	2.00	9.34	\$18.68	Y
H103264	PRESSED FLAN	4.00	2.40	\$9.60	Y
HXE93567	Ball Bearing	2.00	44.97	\$89.94	Y
Labor: \$799.60	Parts: \$118.22	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$917.82	

Gen9- Retail

COMPLAINT:

09 OVERSHOT GEARCASE - R&R OVERHAUL

CORRECTION:

remove and reinstall shields ,BELTS ,PULLEY AND OVERSHOT GEAR CASE.
DISSASSEMBLE,REPLACED 4 BEARINGS AND 3 SEALS.
INSTALLED BREATHER PLUG.
FILLED GEARCASE WITH 3/4 TUBE OF CORNHEAD GREASE .
SET BELT TENSION.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:
Page: 4 of 15

Bus Phone: [REDACTED] 8	Bus Phone: [REDACTED] 59
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0798451	779873	

Gen9- Retail

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
24M7298	WASHER	1.00	0.82	\$0.82	Y
AE38448	RELIEF VALVE	1.00	7.79	\$7.79	Y
AN102562	Corn Head Grease	1.00	6.08	\$6.08	Y
CXTY26101	BRAKE AND PARTS CLEANER CANADA	1.00	7.57	\$7.57	Y
DE20450	Ball Bearing	2.00	130.61	\$261.22	Y
DE20531	SEAL	1.00	27.52	\$27.52	Y
JD9292	Ball Bearing	2.00	64.74	\$129.48	Y
R35643	Seal	2.00	30.67	\$61.34	Y
RE46684	PLUG	1.00	6.94	\$6.94	Y
Labor: \$799.60		Parts: \$508.76	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$1,308.36

Gen10- Retail

COMPLAINT:
10 LC3 CODE 522096.12 SPREADER DISKS INOPERATIVE

CORRECTION:

PERFORMED DIAGNOSTICS ON CODE LC2 522096.12
REMOVED AND REINSTALLED ADVANCED POWERCAST TAIL BOARD COVER AND PERFORMED MECHANICAL
INSPECTION.
LHS SPREADER SHROUD MOTOR BRACKET BROKEN.
REMOVED AND REPLACED LHS MOTOR ,GEAR ,MOUNTING BRACKET AND SNAP RINGS AS PER DTAC CASE 89884
AND 77816.
CALIBRATED SHROUDS AND CHECKED OPERATION. AOK.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7298	FLANGE NUT	2.00	1.02	\$2.04	Y
19M7077	CAP SCREW	3.00	0.60	\$1.80	Y
19M7865	CAP SCREW	2.00	1.08	\$2.16	Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:
Page: 5 of 15

Bus Phone: [REDACTED]	Bus Phone: [REDACTED]
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

Gen10- Retail

19M7866	CAP SCREW	2.00	1.23	\$2.46	Y
24M7298	WASHER	5.00	0.82	\$4.10	Y
40M7202	SNAP RING	2.00	1.55	\$3.10	Y
AXE67175	ACTUATOR	1.00	1,995.60	\$1,995.60	Y
HXE125682	BRACKET	1.00	131.40	\$131.40	Y
HXE125792	Sheet	1.00	34.52	\$34.52	Y
HXE159594	Gear	1.00	51.71	\$51.71	Y

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
3752	FREIGHT-- INCOMING PARTS	1.00	12.00	\$12.00	Y

Labor: \$623.69 Parts: \$2,228.89 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$12.00 Sub-Total: \$2,864.58

/A71-51-009#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

11 TOP FEEDER HOUSE DOOR SEAL-REPLACE

CORRECTION:

Lower feeder house to the ground. Remove upper feeder house covers. Remove old/worn seal from door and install new. Install covers.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H229171	WEATHERSTRIP	1.00	8.20	\$8.20	Y

Labor: \$119.94 Parts: \$8.20 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$128.14

/A71-51-015#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

12 FEEDER HOUSE DRIVE CHAIN LOWER GUIDE AND TENSIONER SPROCKET

CORRECTION:



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:
Page: 6 of 15

Bus Phone: [REDACTED]	Bus Phone: [REDACTED]
Prv Phone: [REDACTED]	Prv Phone: [REDACTED]

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE S680 625 1H0S680SLH0796451 779873

/A71-51-015#S680 Retail

REMOVE AND REINSTALL SHIELDS AND CHAIN.
REMOVE AND REPLACED LOWER PLASTIC CHAIN GUIDE AND TENSIONER SPROCKET.
SET CHAIN TENSION.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE19940	Idler Sprock	1.00	46.20	\$46.20	Y
HXE47186	Guide	1.00	29.43	\$29.43	Y
Labor: \$239.88		Parts: \$75.63	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$315.51

/A71-51-011#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:
13 FEEDER HOUSE SLIP CLUTCH-SERVICE

CORRECTION:
REMOVE AND REINSTALL SHIELDS, CHAIN AND SLIP CLUTCH.
DISASSEMBLE CLEAN ,INSPECT REASSEMBLE AND GREASE SLIP CLUTCH.
SET CHAIN TENSION.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
11M7032	COTTER PIN	1.00	0.64	\$0.64	Y
Labor: \$159.92		Parts: \$0.64	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$160.56

Gen14- Retail

COMPLAINT:
14 FEEDER HOUSE TILT SENSOR AND CONNECTOR - REPLACE

CORRECTION:
REMOVE AND REPLACED FEEDER HOUSE TILT SENSOR AND WIRE CONNECTOR.
CALIBRATED FEEDER HOUSE TILT RANGE AND SPEED.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
57M10229	Elec. Connec	1.00	6.12	\$6.12	Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186	Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24	Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:	Page: 7 of 15
Bus Phone: (306) 752-9344	Prv Phone:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

Gen14- Retail

57M9786	Elec. Connec	1.00	5.86	\$5.86	Y
AXE14245	SENSOR	1.00	164.84	\$164.84	Y
P48347	O-RING	1.00	1.65	\$1.65	Y
Labor: \$239.88		Parts: \$178.47	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$418.35

/A71-51-017#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:
15 FEEDER CHAIN UPPER PLASTIC WEAR STRIPS-REPLACE

CORRECTION:

Loosen feeder chain. Remove and replace upper feeder chain wear strips. Tighten feeder chain

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H171960	WEAR STRIP	4.00	21.96	\$87.84	Y
Labor: \$319.84		Parts: \$87.84	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$407.68

/A50-51-011#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:
16 ONE FINAL DRIVE (WITH DUALS)-RESEAL LHS

CORRECTION:

Remove DUEL wheels & final drive, replace bearings & oil. Reassemble and torque all bolts as necessary.
REPLACED PINION SEAL AND RESEALED 2 HALVES.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AN12151	Seal	1.00	32.40	\$32.40	Y
H154720	CAP	1.00	21.25	\$21.25	Y
L64500	SEALANT	1.00	50.39	\$50.39	Y
TY26812	LUBRICANT 85W-140	2.00	37.89	\$75.78	Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:
Page: 8 of 15

Bus Phone: [REDACTED]	Bus Phone: [REDACTED]
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

/A50-51-011#S680 Retail
434

VALVE CAP, CHROME

1.00

1.05

\$1.05

Y

Miscellaneous
3956

Description
EHC - OIL & CONTAINER 4L

Quantity
2.00

Net Price
0.36

Extended Price
\$0.72

Taxed Ind
Y

Labor: \$1,599.20	Parts: \$180.87	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.72	Sub-Total: \$1,780.79
-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------	-----------------------

Gen17- Retail

COMPLAINT:

17 CUSTOMER DECLINED - ONE FINAL DRIVE RHS - BOLTS IN WRONG HOLES

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

Gen18- Retail

COMPLAINT:

18 PROXIMITY SENSOR - ADJUST

CAUSE:

REMOVE AND REINSTALL MOISTURE SENSOR COVER.

TURN KEY ON

ADJUST PROXIMITY SENSOR AND TURN KEY OFF.

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$79.96	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$79.96
----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	--------------------

Gen19- Retail

COMPLAINT:

19 ELECTRO MAGNETIC BRUSH STRAP - R&R

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Customer Name: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]	Customer Address: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED] [REDACTED]	Invoice Number: 1470186 Invoice Date: 5/6/2022 Location: 24 Work Order Number: 239452 Payment Type: Page: 9 of 15
Bus Phone: [REDACTED] Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: [REDACTED] Prv Phone:	

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

Gen19- Retail

CORRECTION:

REMOVE AND REINSTALL SHIELDS.

REMOVE AND REPLACED ELECTROMAGNETIC BRUSH STRAP AND SECURED WITH TIE STRAP.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H134773	STRAP	1.00	4.78	\$4.78	Y
H77698	TIE BAND	1.00	0.52	\$0.52	Y
Labor: \$79.96		Parts: \$5.30	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$85.26

Gen20- Retail

COMPLAINT:

20 CUSTOMER DECLINED - CLEANING FAN DRIVES - SERVICE

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A18-51-034#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

21 SEPARATOR DOOR WEATHER STRIPPING (ACTIVE CONCAVE-LARGER PANEL)-RE-SECURE

CORRECTION:

REMOVED AND REPLACED R2 WEATHERSTRIPPING AND RESECURED OTHERS.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H226878	ISOLATOR	1.00	36.73	\$36.73	Y
M72598	QUICK LOCK	3.00	2.12	\$6.36	Y
Labor: \$79.96		Parts: \$43.09	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$123.05

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

██████████ ██████████ ██████████ ██████████	██████████ ██████████ ██████████ 1 ██████████	Invoice Number: 1470186 Invoice Date: 5/6/2022 Location: 24 Work Order Number: 239452 Payment Type: Page: 10 of 15
Bus Phone: ██████████ Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: ██████████ Prv Phone:	

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

/A18-51-031#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

22 CUSTOMER DECLINED - ACTIVE TAILINGS DRIVE CHAIN-REPLACE

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

Gen23- Retail

COMPLAINT:

23 RETHRESHER DOOR - ADJUST

CORRECTION:

REMOVE AND REINSTALL SHIELDS BELT AND DRIVE CHAIN.
SET HANDLE INTO DOOR ADJUST POSITION.
ADJUST DOOR AND LOCK INTO OPERATION POSITION.

Labor: \$159.92	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$159.92
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

/A19-51-013#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

24 CUSTOMER DECLINED- TAILINGS ELEVATOR CHAIN-TIGHTEN

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A75-51-003#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

25 TAILINGS SLIP CLUTCH-REPAIR

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number:	1470186
Invoice Date:	5/6/2022
Location:	24
Work Order Number:	239452
Payment Type:	
Page:	11 of 15
Bus Phone:	
Prv Phone:	

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

/A75-51-003#S680 Retail

Relieve tension and belt from tailings drive. Remove nut and slip clutch assembly. Remove nuts washers springs and bolts. Repair or replace worn/damaged parts. Assemble slip clutch to spec. Install in reverse order.
INSTALLED 2 CAMS ,2 LARGE SPRINGS AND 3 SMALL SPRINGS.
GREASED SLIP CLUTCH.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Incl
26M7008	SHAFT KEY	1.00	9.83	\$9.83	Y
E77073	COMPRESSION	2.00	7.27	\$14.54	Y
M86290	CAM	2.00	20.45	\$40.90	Y
M86292	COMPRESSION	3.00	5.72	\$17.16	Y
Labor: \$239.88		Parts: \$82.43	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$322.31

/A23-51-001#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

26 CUSTOMER DECLINED - CLEAN GRAIN ELEVATOR CHAIN-ADJUST

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A72-51-004#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

27 CUSTOMER DECLINED - STRAW CHOPPER STATIONARY KNIVES-FLIP

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A40-51-002#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Customer Information: [Redacted] [Redacted] [Redacted] Bus Phone: [Redacted] Prv Phone: [Redacted]	Delivery Information: [Redacted] [Redacted] [Redacted] Bus Phone: [Redacted] Prv Phone: [Redacted]	Invoice Details: Invoice Number: 1470186 Invoice Date: 5/6/2022 Location: 24 Work Order Number: 239452 Payment Type: Page: 12 of 15
--	--	---

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

/A40-51-002#S680 Retail

28 CHAFFER & SIEVES-CALIBRATE AND RESECURE CHAFFER SEALS

CORRECTION:

REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIEVE AND CHAFFER ELEMENTS.
RESECURED SIDE SEALS.
CALIBRATED SIEVE AND CHAFFER.

Labor: \$239.88	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$239.88
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

/A18-51-004#S680 Retail

COMPLAINT:

29 LEVEL CONCAVE (ACTIVE)

CORRECTION:

Remove shields and separator covers, remove hardware and separator grate, 0 concave, install concave adjust bolts, disconnect concave cylinders, level concave front to back until they tick, back off 1/2 turn, follow instruction on combine screen, reinstall and adjust concave cylinders, reinstall grate, reinstall shields and covers, 0 concave indicator.
BLED CYLINDERS.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Incl
14M7296	NUT *	1.00	1.42	\$1.42	Y
19M7786	BOLT	5.00	1.65	\$8.25	Y
H135891	LOCKNUT	4.00	1.54	\$6.16	Y
H172459	RETAINER	1.00	3.50	\$3.50	Y
Labor: \$479.76	Parts: \$19.33	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$499.09	

Gen30- Retail

COMPLAINT:

30 SHOE AUGER SLIP CLUTCH - SERVICE

CORRECTION:



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Customer Name: [REDACTED] Address: [REDACTED] City: [REDACTED] Prov: [REDACTED]	Business Name: [REDACTED] Address: [REDACTED] City: [REDACTED] Prov: [REDACTED]	Invoice Number: 1470186 Invoice Date: 5/6/2022 Location: 24 Work Order Number: 239452 Payment Type: Page: 13 of 15
Bus Phone: [REDACTED] Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: [REDACTED] Prv Phone:	

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

Gen30- Retail

REMOVE AND REINSTALL SHIELDS ,BELT AND SLIP CLUTCH.
DISASSEMBLE ,CLEAN ,INSPECT ,REASSEMBLE AND GREASE.

Labor: \$159.92	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$159.92
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

/A71-59-006#615P Retail

COMPLAINT:

31 CUSTOMER DECLINED - AUGER FINGER/RESHAPE HOLE(PER FINGER)-REPLACE

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A71-59-009#615P Retail

COMPLAINT:

32 CUSTOMER DECLINED -PICKUP FINGER-REPLACE (W/O RESHAPING HOLE)-(TIME PER FINGER)

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
---------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------

/A71-59-003#615P Retail

COMPLAINT:

33 AUGER HEIGHT-SET

CORRECTION:

REMOVE AND REINSTALL DRIVE CHAIN AND SLIP CLUTCH.
TIGHTENED UP LOWER AUGER HEIGHT ADJUSTING NUTS AND LOCKED IN PLACE.
Set auger to achieve proper stripper distance. 5/8" between
auger fingers and floor. 1/2" from auger flighting to
strippers

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/8/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type:
Page: 14 of 15

Bus Phone: (403) 752-9344	Bus Phone: (403) 752-9344
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0798451	779873	

/A71-59-003#615P Retail

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
11M7032	COTTER PIN	1.00	0.64	\$0.64	Y
Labor: \$319.84		Parts: \$0.64	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$320.48

Gen34- Retail

COMPLAINT:
34 MISC

CORRECTION:

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7264	LOCK NUT	1.00	0.35	\$0.35	Y
14M7298	FLANGE NUT	3.00	1.03	\$3.09	Y
14M7401	LOCK NUT	1.00	2.16	\$2.16	Y
19M7862	SCREW	1.00	0.14	\$0.14	Y
19M7866	CAP SCREW	2.00	1.23	\$2.46	Y
19M9326	SCREW	1.00	1.46	\$1.46	Y
24M7012	WASHER	1.00	0.64	\$0.64	Y
CXTY26101	BRAKE AND PARTS CLEANER CANADA	1.00	7.57	\$7.57	Y
TY22062	Hy Gard 2.5 gal	1.00	80.73	\$80.73	Y
TY26575	COOL GARD II PREMIX 4L	1.00	20.30	\$20.30	Y
TY6341	Multi Purpose SD Polyurea	1.00	6.38	\$6.38	Y
BTG	WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID	1.00	4.22	\$4.22	Y
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
3957	EHF - OIL & CONTAINER 10L	1.00	0.90	\$0.90	Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-->



Brandt Tractor Ltd.
BOX 699
Melfort, SK S0E 1A0
Phone: (306) 752-9344

Invoice To Account No: 654271

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1470186
Invoice Date: 5/6/2022
Location: 24
Work Order Number: 239452
Payment Type: 15 of 15
Page:

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S680	625	1H0S680SLH0796451	779873	

Gen34- Retail 3967 EHC - COOLANT 3.78L 1.00 0.86 \$0.86 Y

Labor: \$0.00 Parts: \$109.50 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$1.76 Sub-Total: \$111.26

/A01-10-000#QUALITY Retail
COMPLAINT:
35 QUALITY CONTROL CHECK

CORRECTION:
PERFORM QUALITY CONTROL CHECK AS PER CHECKLIST

Labor: \$319.84 Parts: \$0.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$319.84

Miscellaneous Charges:
Service Accessories \$250.00

Customer PO No: KYLE
Tax Exempt No: on file
Advisor: TANICE

Labor: \$9,459.27
Parts: \$3,647.81
OL&M: \$0.00
Misc: \$129.60
GST: \$661.88

Grand Total: \$13,898.56

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

GST Registration No: 889544779

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment is due upon receipt. Late charge of 2% per month (24% per annum). Minimum charge of \$1.50

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the use of necessary materials. You and your employees may operate above machinery for purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. I agree to pay cash on delivery of machine or on terms satisfactory with you and until paid in full an express Mechanic's Lien is acknowledged on above machine to secure the amount of repairs thereto. It is understood that this company assumes no responsibility for loss or damage by theft or fire to machine placed with them for storage, sale, repair or while field testing. Signed _____



JOHN DEERE

Received by: _____ Date: _____